
PATHFINDERS AND DERBY MOTOR CLUB LTD.  L & M TUXFORD TRIAL    SUNDAY 16th MARCH 2025

No NAME CL MACHINE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL
Hard Red Route

3 RICHARD TIMPERLEY H 300 CAMIO VERTIGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 BILLY CRAIG H 125 TRRS 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

55 CONOR BOLSOVER H 300 GAS GAS 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 6
54 SAM HILL H 300 BETA 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 7
1 JAMES LLEWELLYN H 250 GAS GAS 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 5 13
2 BEN ROLLS H 300 GAS GAS 0 0 0 0 7 0 8 2 0 0 17
5 PAUL WAREING H 300 BETA 0 0 1 4 4 0 8 0 0 1 18
4 DAISY PARSONS H 300 VERTIGO 0 2 1 2 1 0 14 2 3 0 25
7 STUART WALKER H 300 GAS GAS 0 6 0 3 1 0 9 12 2 0 33

50/50 Red/Yellow Route
11 PETER RUSCOE 50/50 250 VERTIGO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 NICK HUMPHREYS 50/50 300 CAMIO VERTIGO 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 DARRIN STOCK 50/50 300 VERTIGO 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 =
57 KEVIN HART 50/50 250 BETA 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 =
14 GREG MOOR 50/50 300 CAMIO BETA 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 ISAAC MARSHALL (Youth) 50/50 125 VERTIGO 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
56 MILES DOLPHIN 50/50 300 GAS GAS 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8
15 ELLIOT MACHIN 50/50 300 SCORPA 0 1 0 0 4 1 6 0 0 1 13 =
19 TOM HANKS 50/50 250 GAS GAS 5 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 13 =
17 DANIEL HYDE 50/50 300 BETA 0 3 8 0 6 2 0 0 0 4 23
20 CALLUM FLANAGAN (Youth) 50/50 125 BETA 3 3 4 0 6 2 4 0 0 3 25
18 JACK CHAMBERS 50/50 300 BETA 2 13 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 8 32
21 SAM SWIFT 50/50 300 GAS GAS 5 6 2 0 6 5 3 1 0 5 33
22 JON YEOMANS 50/50 300 VERTIGO 5 4 15 0 7 2 2 0 0 6 41
9 JACK CADDICK 50/50 250 VERTIGO 5 5 3 5 9 3 4 0 0 12 46
8 DAISY CRAIG 50/50 125 TRRS UK 3 10 9 0 11 4 3 0 0 11 51

Easier Yellow Route
33 OLIVER WAREING Y 200 FANTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 GEORGE WAREING (Youth) Y 80 BETA 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 39cls
38 ROBIN MOREWOOD Y 250 SHERCO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 38cls
43 ROB GREGORY Y 250 VERTIGO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37cls =
46 STEVE HITCHCOCK Y 250 LAND HONDA 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 37cls =
42 ANDY HARVEY Y 250 BETA 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
37 ANDY RHODES Y 300 BETA 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
25 MARK WESTON Y 300 VERTIGO 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7
32 SIMON SMITH Y 250 VERTIGO 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 35cls
23 STEVE KENNY Y 250 TRS 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 33cls
30 MARK TIMPERLEY Y 250 CAMIO VERTIGO 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 11 34cls
29 BRADDAN ROBEY Y 260 MONTESA 4 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 11 33cls
41 HARVEY NIXON Y 250 TRIUMPH CUB 1 4 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 12
39 DRAGOS PLATAGA Y 250 VERTIGO 0 9 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 21
26 GARETH PURDY Y 250 BETA 8 8 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 2 26
36 DAN WRIGHT Y 250 GAS GAS 2 9 1 5 0 1 6 2 0 1 27
28 SIMON PRIDMORE Y 200 BETA 0 14 0 2 1 1 10 1 0 0 29
27 FRANK PROUD Y 250 TRS 6 14 1 3 1 0 6 2 5 0 38 26cls
35 STEVE DOWNE Y 300 BETA 2 14 2 5 0 4 5 0 0 6 38 24cls
34 NIGEL TAYLOR Y 250 TRS 7 14 3 1 0 8 7 0 2 0 42
24 BRADLEY WHITE Y 250 VERTIGO 9 18 4 4 4 6 9 4 4 8 70
31 CHAY ALLEN Y 300 BETA 10 16 5 11 1 6 12 4 5 6 76

Fun White Route
72 MARK CURTIS Fun 250 EM PURE COMP 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
62 DAVID WELCH Fun 250 BETA 0 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
63 TONY MELLOR Fun 250 GAS GAS 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 11 =
66 STEPHEN CORDON Fun 200 FANTIC 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 =
65 MATT LLEWELLYN Fun 300 BETA 0 3 4 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 12
73 CAROLINE WARD Fun 250 SHERCO 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 2 13
61 TONY LAWTON Fun 250 BETA 0 6 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 14
70 PAUL SIMMONS Fun ELECTRIC MOTION 0 9 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 20
74 PAT TRAFFORD Fun 280 SWM 1 5 5 0 1 0 9 2 0 0 23
67 STEPHEN SHAW Fun 200 BSA 6 8 1 0 0 1 3 9 0 8 36
64 PAUL STEWARDSON Fun 250 GAS GAS 10 10 11 3 3 2 7 9 5 5 65
68 LEO WHITTAKER (Youth) Fun 80 BETA R E T I R E D
71 STUART RUDD Fun 300 MONTESA R E T I R E D
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PATHFINDERS AND DERBY MOTOR CLUB LTD 
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CLASS	 COMPETITOR	 MACHINE	 TOTAL 

BEST HARD ROUTE	 RICHARD TIMPERLEY	300 CAMIO VERTIGO	     0 
	  
BEST 50/50 ROUTE	 PETER RUSCOE	 250 VERTIGO	     1 
FIRST CLASS	 NICK HUMPHREYS	 300 CAMIO VERTIGO	     2 
SECOND CLASS	 DARRIN STOCK	 300 VERTIGO	     3 
SECOND CLASS	 KEVIN HART	 250 BETA	     3 

BEST EASIER ROUTE	 OLIVER WAREING	 200 FANTIC	     0 
FIRST CLASS (YOUTH)	 GEORGE WAREING	 80 BETA         (39 CLS)	    3 
FIRST CLASS	 ROBIN MOREWOOD	 250 SHERCO (38 CLS)	    3 
SECOND CLASS	 ROB GREGORY	 250 VERTIGO (37 CLS)    3 
SECOND CLASS	 STEVE HITCHCOCK	 250 LAND HONDA 37cls	  3 

BEST FUN ROUTE	 MARK CURTIS	 250 EM PURE COMP	     5 
FIRST CLASS	 DAVID WELCH	 250 BETA	    10 
SECOND CLASS	 TONY MELLOR	 250 GAS GAS	    11 
SECOND CLASS	 STEPHEN CORDON	 200 FANTIC	    11 

	 	 	 	  
Congratulations to Richard Timperley, Peter Ruscoe, Oliver Wareing and Mark Curtis on winning their respective classes and to all 
other award winners.  
A very sincere thanks to all observers, course setters Richard Bull, John Lawrence, Richard Spencer, Kevin Bottrill and Bryan 
Tuxford, all other helpers, not forgetting the admin staff, Rita, Mike and Ashleigh, the results team and riders for their support. 

Observers' Raffle: Sections 1, 3, 7 and 10 Barry Craig, Richard Marland, Scott Ellis and Stephen Walker. 

Next Trial:  
We now move onto our Pidcock Summer Series of 5 trials which are held at Clifton Trials Land on Saturday evenings and all 
starting at 16.00 hours (4pm) prompt. 
Dates:-  Saturday 19th April, 17th May, 14th June, 19th July and 23rd August. 
These trials include classes for Hard (Red) Route, 50/50 (Red/Yellow) Route, Easier (Yellow) Route and Fun (White) Route. 
A three route course will be set as normal. 
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